








 

 

 BELOW BONNEVILLE SPORT 

Year 
Upriver 

Run 
Forecast 

Upriver       
Run      

Actual 

Pre-season 
Harvest 

Allocation 

Post-update 
Harvest 

Allocation 

Harvest 
Actual 

% Total    
CR Sport 
Harvest 

ESA Impact Allocation* 

ESA       
Take 

Impact 
Allocated  

Impact 
Actual  

% Actual 
vs. 

Allocated 

% Total  
CR ESA  

Allocation 

% Total   
CR ESA 
Actual  

2005 254,100 106,911     10,591 96.0 293 0.80% 0.87% 114% 73% 87% 

2006 88,400  132,583     6,985 83.2 246 0.86% 0.45% 52% 75% 79% 

2007 78,500 86,247     6,476 79.9 165 0.86% 0.57% 67% 75% 75% 

2008 269,300 178,629     20,040 88.3 313 0.87% 1.25% 144% 75% 84% 

2009 298,900 169,296     16,923 95.5 340 0.93% 1.05% 114% 75% 94% 

2010 470,000 315,345     29,247 85.2 535 0.83% 0.84% 102% 75% 81% 

2011 198,400 221,157     11,694 73.5 315 0.90% 0.54% 60% 75% 68% 

TOTAL  1,657,600 1,210,168     101,956   2,207           

AVG 236,800 172,881     14,565 86.0% 315 0.86% 0.79% 93% 75% 81% 

  

Year 
Upriver Run 

Forecast 

Upriver 
 Run 

Actual 

2005 254,100 106,911 

2006 88,400 132,583 

2007 78,500 86,247 

2008 269,300 178,629 

2009 298,900 169,296 

2010 470,000 315,345 

2011 198,400 221,157 

TOTAL  1,657,600 1,210,168 

AVG 236,800 172,881 

ZONE 6 SPORT 

Pre-season 
Harvest 

Allocation 

Post-update 
Harvest 

Allocation 

Harvest 
Actual 

% Total 
CR Sport 
Harvest 

ESA Impact Allocation* 

ESA     
Take 

Impact 
Allocated 

Impact 
Actual 

% Actual  
vs. 

Allocated 

% Total    
CR ESA 

Allocation 

% Total     
CR ESA 
Actual 

    363 3.3 25 0.10% 0.08% 81% 9% 8% 

    1,220 14.5 68 0.10% 0.06% 61% 9% 11% 

    1,343 16.6 56 0.09% 0.13% 143% 8% 17% 

    2,130 9.5 66 0.10% 0.18% 185% 8% 12% 

    284 1.6 6 0.12% 0.02% 14% 10% 2% 

    3,431 10.0 81 0.11% 0.13% 122% 10% 13% 

    2,308 14.5 71 0.12% 0.14% 114% 10% 17% 

    11,079   373           

    1,583 10.0% 53 0.10% 0.10% 102% 9% 11% 

Under Allocation 

COLUMBIA RIVER SPRING CHINOOK HARVEST AND ALLOCATION 

Allocation Over Allocation 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Data source:  C. LeFleur (WDFW) 7/17/12 Email       *Allocations are based on post-season run size 
         2012 Joint Staff Report:  Stock Status by Joint Columbia River Management Staff 

 

  

Year 
Upriver    

Run   
Forecast 

Upriver 
 Run 

Actual 

2005 254,100 106,911 

2006 88,400 132,583 

2007 78,500 86,247 

2008 269,300 178,629 

2009 298,900 169,296 

2010 470,000 315,345 

2011 198,400 221,157 

TOTAL  1,657,600 1,210,168 

AVG 236,800 172,881 

SNAKE RIVER SPORT 

Pre-season 
Harvest 

Allocation 

Post-update 
Harvest 

Allocation 

Harvest 
Actual 

% Total 
CR Sport 
Harvest 

ESA Impact Allocation* 

ESA     
Take 

Impact 
Allocated 

Impact 
Actual 

% Actual vs. 
Allocated 

% Total      
CR ESA 

Allocation 

% Total    
CR ESA  
Actual  

    76 0.7 8 0.20% 0.05% 27% 18% 5% 

    190 2.3 10 0.19% 0.06% 31% 17% 10% 

    287 3.5 7 0.19% 0.06% 33% 17% 8% 

    511 2.2 13 0.19% 0.05% 27% 17% 4% 

    508 2.9 10 0.19% 0.05% 26% 15% 4% 

    1,663 4.8 20 0.17% 0.06% 35% 15% 6% 

    1,913 12.0 36 0.18% 0.11% 63% 15% 14% 

    5,148   104           

    735 4.0% 15 0.18% 0.06% 34% 16% 7% 

Columbia River Spring Chinook Sport ESA Impact Based on Run Forecast 

 Forecast  Actual  Impact Used Unused Impact 

2005 2.0% 2.0% 1.42% 0.58% 

2006 2.0% 2.0% 1.94% 0.60% 

2007 1.5% 2.0% 1.31% 0.69% 

2008 2.0% 1.9% 2.21% -0.31% 

2009 2.2% 1.9% 1.83% 0.07% 

2010 2.6% 2.2% 2.01% 0.19% 

2011 1.9% 2.0% 1.45% 0.55% 
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